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Have you any data to report in this period ? Yes

6.1 Overall conclusion on the level of compliance achieved

The number of official controls performed in all fields of animal welfare legislation for 2020 has
decreased due to the COVID-19 pandemic which hindered physical on site inspections. Isolation
measures as well as extremely high number of incidents of COVID -19 in workers which are still
continuing has contributed to these results. In general terms, the levels of compliance are similar to
those of previous years.
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6.2 Official controls, non-compliances and actions/measures on animal welfare on farms

Animals kept
for farming
purposes
(animal
category)

Pigs (as
defined in
the Council
Directive
2008/120/EC)

Laying hens
(as defined in
the Council
Directive
1999/74/EC)

Chickens (as
defined in

the Council
Directive

2007/43/EC)

Calves (as
defined in
the Council
Directive
2008/119/EC)

Other
(specify)

Sheep

Goats

Fur animals

Number of production
sites

452

750

1523

8933

4773

35

Number of
official
controls
performed

115

79

31

651

3519

3482

Non-compliances

Total
number of
controlled
production

sites

79

31

651

3519

3482

Number of
controlled
production
sites where
non-
compliances
were
detected

41

40

6.3 Analysis and action plan for animal welfare on farms

Actions/measures

Administrative Judicial

40

40

Please find attached 2 files named : 1) ACTION PLAN GREECE 2020 FARM WELFARE 2) GREECE 2020
NON COMPLIANCE ANALYSIS FARM WELFARE It should be noted that due to lack of personnel usually
farms are inspected once per year unless there are very serious non compliances.
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6.4 Animal welfare during transport

Number and category of non-compliances Actions/measures
: Water,
Prztlﬁi:l:lg of Number of . Transport feed,'
: official ftness PIECEHEES, Means of journey . . i
during of space Documents Other Administrative Judicial
controls A transport and
transport (by performed animals allowance, resting
species) height times
Bovine 971 0 4 3 8 17 2 25 0
Porcine
e 119 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ovine/caprine 268 0 1 1 0 2 0 3
Equidae 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Poultry 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other species

6.5 Analysis and action plan for animal welfare during transport

Please find attached the file named "GREECE 2020 NON COMPLIANCES AND ACTION PLAN"

6.6 Animal welfare at the time of killing

Please read attachment with the title: Animal welfare report Greece at the time of killing 2020

6.7 Comment box

Oa mpémnel va onuelwdel 6Tl napatnpelTal LOTEPNON OPLOPEVWY TIEPLPEPELAKWY LTTINPECLWV TIOL £lvatl
EMPOPTIOUEVEG UE TN OLeEaywyn EMONUWY EAEYYXWVY YL TNV TpooTtacia Twv CWwWv KaTd TN
METaQOPA, KATE TN BavdTwon Kot 0TLG EKTPOoPEG. OL autieg avuTriG TNG voTépnong opeilovTal KaTtd
KOpLo Adyo otn dlapkA HElwon TOL KTNVLATPLKOD TTPOOWTILKOV OTLG €v AGyw vrnpeaieg, tn deEaywyn
EMONMWY EAEYXWY KATA MPOTEPALOTNTA YLX TOV TOMEX TNG LYE(AG TWY CWWVY KAl TNG KTNVIATPLKAG
dnuoéolac vyelag Kot TN oNUAVTIKA HeElWON TWY EMTPEMOUEVWY NUEPWY VLA EKTOC £6paC
METAKLVATELG KOBWG Kol TWY dLaBECLUWY OLKOVOULKWY TTOPpWVY. TEAOG, ONWC avaEépBNnKE Katl
nopandvw, N novdnuioc COVID-19 €ByaAe eVTEAWG €KTOC MPOYPAPUATIONOD TN Sladikaaoia
opY4vwaong Twv enionuwy eAEyXwv oe OAeC TIG unpeoiec TNG EMKpATELQC.

Attachments Yes
File Name : GREECE_REPORT 2020 ANIMAL WELFARE_AT TH
E_TIME_OF KILLING.pdf
File Name : GREECE_2020_COMMISSION_NON_COMPLIANCES
_AND_ACTION_PLAN.pdf
File Name : ACTION_PLAN_GREECE_2020 FARM_WELFARE.pdf
File Name : GREECE_2020_NON_COMPLIANCE_ANALYSIS _FAR

M_WELFARE.pdf
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File Name : GRECE_DATA_2020_AROC.pdf

1.9.1 SANTE Data Collection Platform - PRODUCTION ¢ Contact us at SANTE-XMLGATE3@ec.europa.eu
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