

SANTE DATA COLLECTION PLATFORM

About this dossier

Output on: 2021/09/15 14:50 (Europe/Luxembourg)

Last updated: 2021/09/15 14:35

Status: closed (submitted)
Created: 2021/08/18 13:54

ID: 20210818-YWJ224D2

Application Form

Part II, Section 6 of Annex - Welfare requirements for animals

Country Greece Year 2020

Have you any data to report in this period?

Yes

6.1 Overall conclusion on the level of compliance achieved

The number of official controls performed in all fields of animal welfare legislation for 2020 has decreased due to the COVID-19 pandemic which hindered physical on site inspections. Isolation measures as well as extremely high number of incidents of COVID -19 in workers which are still continuing has contributed to these results. In general terms, the levels of compliance are similar to those of previous years.

6.2 Official controls, non-compliances and actions/measures on animal welfare on farms

			Non-compliances		Actions/measures		
Animals kept for farming purposes (animal category)	Number of production sites	Number of official controls performed	Total number of controlled production sites	Number of controlled production sites where non- compliances were detected	Administrative	Judicial	
Pigs (as defined in the Council Directive 2008/120/EC)	452	115	115	7	7	0	
Laying hens (as defined in the Council Directive 1999/74/EC)	750	79	79	8	7		
Chickens (as defined in the Council Directive 2007/43/EC)	751	31	31	1	0		
Calves (as defined in the Council Directive 2008/119/EC)	1523	651	651	4	4		
Other (specify)							
Sheep	8933	3519	3519	41	40		
Goats	4773	3482	3482	40	40		
Fur animals	35	8	8	0	0		

6.3 Analysis and action plan for animal welfare on farms

Please find attached 2 files named : 1) ACTION PLAN GREECE 2020 FARM WELFARE 2) GREECE 2020 NON COMPLIANCE ANALYSIS FARM WELFARE It should be noted that due to lack of personnel usually farms are inspected once per year unless there are very serious non compliances.

6.4 Animal welfare during transport

			Number and category of non-compliances					Actions/measures	
Protection of animals during transport (by species)	Number of official controls performed	Fitness of animals	Transport practices, space allowance, height	Means of transport	Water, feed, journey and resting times	Documents	Other	Administrative	Judicial
Bovine	971	0	4	3	8	17	2	25	0
Porcine animals	119	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	
Ovine/caprine	268	0	1	1	0	2	0	3	
Equidae	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Poultry	191	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Other species									

6.5 Analysis and action plan for animal welfare during transport

Please find attached the file named "GREECE 2020 NON COMPLIANCES AND ACTION PLAN"

6.6 Animal welfare at the time of killing

Please read attachment with the title: Animal welfare report Greece at the time of killing 2020

6.7 Comment box

Θα πρέπει να σημειωθεί ότι παρατηρείται υστέρηση ορισμένων περιφερειακών υπηρεσιών που είναι επιφορτισμένες με τη διεξαγωγή επίσημων ελέγχων για την προστασία των ζώων κατά τη μεταφορά, κατά τη θανάτωση και στις εκτροφές. Οι αιτίες αυτής της υστέρησης οφείλονται κατά κύριο λόγο στη διαρκή μείωση του κτηνιατρικού προσωπικού στις εν λόγω υπηρεσίες, τη διεξαγωγή επισήμων ελέγχων κατά προτεραιότητα για τον τομέα της υγείας των ζώων και της κτηνιατρικής δημόσιας υγείας και τη σημαντική μείωση των επιτρεπόμενων ημερών για εκτός έδρας μετακινήσεις καθώς και των διαθέσιμων οικονομικών πόρων. Τέλος, όπως αναφέρθηκε και παραπάνω, η πανδημία COVID-19 έβγαλε εντελώς εκτός προγραμματισμού τη διαδικασία οργάνωσης των επίσημων ελέγχων σε όλες τις υπηρεσίες της Επικράτειας.

Attachments	Yes
File Name :	GREECE REPORT 2020 ANIMAL WELFARE AT TH

File Name : GREECE_2020_COMMISSION_NON_COMPLIANCES

E TIME OF KILLING.pdf

_AND_ACTION_PLAN.pdf

File Name : ACTION_PLAN_GREECE_2020_FARM_WELFARE.pdf

File Name : GREECE_2020_NON_COMPLIANCE_ANALYSIS_FAR

M_WELFARE.pdf

SANTE Data Collection Platform - PRODUCTION • Contact us at SANTE-XMLGATE3@ec.europa.eu 1.9.1